
Facility Usage for District of DC DISTRICT COURT
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

16 (D/DC)

Federal

BPPV DC Jail - BOP PV

Jail Days 1,212 859 998 740 342 290 469 465 550 587 597 657 7,766 7,766

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 39.10 30.68 32.19 24.67 11.03 9.67 15.13 15.00 18.33 18.94 19.90 21.19 21.28

DCSC DCSC Shared Prisoners (DC Jail)

Jail Days 338 300 330 351 278 228 233 191 216 267 276 313 3,321 3,321

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 10.90 10.71 10.65 11.70 8.97 7.60 7.52 6.16 7.20 8.61 9.20 10.10 9.10

DCJ District of Columbia Jail (DCJ)

Jail Days 1 0 18 30 42 27 31 13 15 35 60 40 312 312

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.58 1.00 1.35 0.90 1.00 0.42 0.50 1.13 2.00 1.29 0.85

4Y9B N. Neck Reg Jail-BOP PV

Jail Days 399 479 372 397 509 418 360 265 302 308 268 293 4,370 4,370

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 12.87 17.11 12.00 13.23 16.42 13.93 11.61 8.55 10.07 9.94 8.93 9.45 11.97
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Federal Total

Jail Days 1,950 1,638 1,718 1,518 1,171 963 1,093 934 1,083 1,197 1,201 1,303 15,769 15,769

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 32.1050.60 37.77 40.0330.13 38.6255.4258.5062.90 36.1035.26 42.03 43.20

IGA

2BP Chesapeake Detention Facility

Jail Days 300 276 175 122 93 77 75 62 43 62 60 95 1,440 1,440

Paid Jail Days 300 276 175 122 93 77 75 62 43 62 60 95 1,440 1,440

Cost $ 42,179 $ 43,526 $ 25,572 $ 18,174 $ 13,950 $ 11,910 $ 11,136 $ 9,252 $ 6,771 $ 9,516 $ 9,828 $ 15,367 $ 217,180 $ 217,180

Rate $ 140.60 $ 157.70 $ 146.12 $ 148.97 $ 150.00 $ 154.68 $ 148.48 $ 149.23 $ 157.46 $ 153.48 $ 163.80 $ 161.75 $ 150.82

Avg Pop 9.68 9.86 5.65 4.07 3.00 2.57 2.42 2.00 1.43 2.00 2.00 3.06 3.95

2DI Central Treatment Facility

Jail Days 1,688 1,535 1,529 1,293 1,297 1,286 1,278 1,317 1,242 1,329 1,278 1,210 16,282 16,282

Paid Jail Days 1,688 1,535 1,529 1,293 1,297 1,286 1,278 1,317 1,242 1,329 1,278 1,210 16,282 16,282

Cost $ 179,975 $ 163,662 $ 163,022 $ 137,860 $ 138,286 $ 137,113 $ 136,260 $ 140,419 $ 132,422 $ 141,698 $ 136,260 $ 129,010 $ 1,735,987 $ 1,735,987

Rate $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62

Avg Pop 54.45 54.82 49.32 43.10 41.84 42.87 41.23 42.48 41.40 42.87 42.60 39.03 44.61

3BPX Alexandria City Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 14 62 62 41 31 30 31 271 271

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 14 62 62 41 31 30 31 271 271

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,162 $ 5,146 $ 5,146 $ 3,403 $ 2,573 $ 2,490 $ 2,573 $ 22,493 $ 22,493

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.47 2.00 2.00 1.37 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.74

3NQ Rappahannock Regional Jail

Jail Days 208 196 223 252 259 245 253 240 210 184 143 155 2,568 2,568

Paid Jail Days 208 196 223 252 259 245 253 240 210 184 143 155 2,568 2,568

Cost $ 12,480 $ 11,760 $ 13,380 $ 15,120 $ 15,540 $ 14,700 $ 15,180 $ 14,400 $ 12,600 $ 11,040 $ 8,580 $ 9,300 $ 154,080 $ 154,080

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 6.71 7.00 7.19 8.40 8.35 8.17 8.16 7.74 7.00 5.94 4.77 5.00 7.04
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

IGA Total

Jail Days 2,196 2,007 1,927 1,667 1,649 1,622 1,668 1,681 1,536 1,606 1,511 1,491 20,561 20,561

1,5111,667 1,6681,6492,196 1,6062,007 1,5361,622 1,4911,6811,927Paid Jail Days 20,56120,561

$ 171,154 $ 2,129,740$ 201,974 $ 167,776 $ 169,217 $ 157,158$ 234,634Cost $ 167,722$ 218,948 $ 164,827$ 155,196 $ 2,129,740$ 156,250$ 164,885

$ 103.58$ 102.67 $ 101.04$ 109.09 $ 104.80$ 106.85 $ 102.63 $ 104.01$ 101.66$ 104.81 $ 100.55Rate $ 101.74 $ 100.66

Avg Pop 54.0855.57 53.19 50.3754.22 51.8162.1671.6870.84 51.2053.81 48.09 56.34

CAP

3JYP DC Jail - USMS PV

Jail Days 977 1,264 1,253 1,082 982 1,267 879 889 757 1,046 889 1,089 12,374 12,374

Paid Jail Days 977 1,264 1,253 1,082 982 1,267 879 889 757 1,046 889 1,089 12,374 12,374

Cost $ 104,168 $ 134,768 $ 133,595 $ 115,363 $ 104,701 $ 135,088 $ 93,719 $ 94,785 $ 80,711 $ 111,525 $ 94,785 $ 116,109 $ 1,319,316 $ 1,319,316

Rate $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62

Avg Pop 31.52 45.14 40.42 36.07 31.68 42.23 28.35 28.68 25.23 33.74 29.63 35.13 33.90

3SV Central Virginia Regional Jail

Jail Days 341 308 280 240 248 234 217 186 177 186 180 186 2,783 2,783

Paid Jail Days 341 308 280 240 248 234 217 186 177 186 180 186 2,783 2,783

Cost $ 17,050 $ 15,400 $ 14,000 $ 12,000 $ 12,400 $ 11,700 $ 10,850 $ 9,300 $ 8,850 $ 9,300 $ 9,000 $ 9,300 $ 139,150 $ 139,150

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 11.00 11.00 9.03 8.00 8.00 7.80 7.00 6.00 5.90 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.62

4Y9 N. Neck Reg Jail

Jail Days 1,216 1,090 1,310 1,327 1,182 1,191 1,331 1,169 1,025 1,014 1,064 1,053 13,972 13,972

Paid Jail Days 1,216 1,090 1,310 1,327 1,182 1,191 1,331 1,169 1,025 1,014 1,064 1,053 13,972 13,972

Cost $ 66,880 $ 59,950 $ 72,050 $ 72,985 $ 65,010 $ 65,505 $ 73,205 $ 64,295 $ 56,375 $ 55,770 $ 58,520 $ 57,915 $ 768,460 $ 768,460

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 39.23 38.93 42.26 44.23 38.13 39.70 42.94 37.71 34.17 32.71 35.47 33.97 38.28

3JY DC Jail

Jail Days 5,875 5,201 5,876 5,685 5,711 5,738 5,796 5,532 5,334 5,183 4,831 4,791 65,553 65,553

Paid Jail Days 5,875 5,201 5,876 5,685 5,711 5,738 5,796 5,532 5,334 5,183 4,831 4,791 65,553 65,553

Cost $ 626,392 $ 554,531 $ 626,499 $ 606,135 $ 608,907 $ 611,786 $ 617,970 $ 589,822 $ 568,711 $ 552,611 $ 515,081 $ 510,816 $ 6,989,261 $ 6,989,261

Rate $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62

Avg Pop 189.52 185.75 189.55 189.50 184.23 191.27 186.97 178.45 177.80 167.19 161.03 154.55 179.60

4Y9P N. Neck Reg Jail-USMS PV

Jail Days 25 39 53 90 296 253 304 218 350 282 106 120 2,136 2,136

Paid Jail Days 25 39 53 90 296 253 304 218 350 282 106 120 2,136 2,136

Cost $ 1,375 $ 2,145 $ 2,915 $ 4,950 $ 16,280 $ 13,915 $ 16,720 $ 11,990 $ 19,250 $ 15,510 $ 5,830 $ 6,600 $ 117,480 $ 117,480
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.81 1.39 1.71 3.00 9.55 8.43 9.81 7.03 11.67 9.10 3.53 3.87 5.85

CAP Total

Jail Days 8,434 7,902 8,772 8,424 8,419 8,683 8,527 7,994 7,643 7,711 7,070 7,239 96,818 96,818

7,0708,424 8,5278,4198,434 7,7117,902 7,6438,683 7,2397,9948,772Paid Jail Days 96,81896,818

$ 811,433 $ 9,333,667$ 849,059 $ 807,298 $ 770,192 $ 683,216$ 815,865Cost $ 812,464$ 766,793 $ 744,716$ 733,897 $ 9,333,667$ 700,741$ 837,993

$ 96.40$ 96.32 $ 96.02$ 97.04 $ 96.80$ 96.74 $ 96.58 $ 96.64$ 96.51$ 96.79 $ 95.28Rate $ 95.89 $ 96.35

Avg Pop 289.43280.80 271.59 235.66257.87 248.74282.97282.21272.08 254.77275.07 233.52 265.25

DCPV

DCPV DC Parole Violators

Jail Days 11,326 9,831 10,375 10,000 9,908 9,404 9,792 9,729 9,508 9,791 10,028 9,248 118,940 118,940

Paid Jail Days 11,326 9,831 10,375 10,000 9,908 9,404 9,792 9,729 9,508 9,791 10,028 9,248 118,940 118,940

Cost $ 11,326 $ 9,831 $ 10,375 $ 10,000 $ 9,908 $ 9,404 $ 9,792 $ 9,729 $ 9,508 $ 9,791 $ 10,028 $ 9,248 $ 118,940 $ 118,940

Rate $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00

Avg Pop 365.35 351.11 334.68 333.33 319.61 313.47 315.87 313.84 316.93 315.84 334.27 298.32 325.86

DCPV Total

Jail Days 11,326 9,831 10,375 10,000 9,908 9,404 9,792 9,729 9,508 9,791 10,028 9,248 118,940 118,940

10,02810,000 9,7929,90811,326 9,7919,831 9,5089,404 9,2489,72910,375Paid Jail Days 118,940118,940

$ 10,000 $ 118,940$ 10,375 $ 9,908 $ 9,729 $ 10,028$ 11,326Cost $ 9,792$ 9,831 $ 9,791$ 9,508 $ 118,940$ 9,248$ 9,404

$ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00Rate $ 1.00 $ 1.00

Avg Pop 313.47333.33 319.61 334.27313.84 315.84334.68351.11365.35 316.93315.87 298.32 325.86

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 11 47 52 66 16 0 2 19 13 2 1 1 230 230

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.35 1.68 1.68 2.20 0.52 0.00 0.06 0.61 0.43 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.63

4H6 St Elizabeth Hospital

Jail Days 400 361 398 325 356 344 325 307 332 346 344 355 4,193 4,193

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 12.90 12.89 12.84 10.83 11.48 11.47 10.48 9.90 11.07 11.16 11.47 11.45 11.49
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 411 408 450 391 372 344 327 326 345 348 345 356 4,423 4,423

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 11.4713.03 12.00 11.5010.51 11.2214.5214.5713.25 11.5010.54 11.48 12.12

16 (D/DC) Total

$ 949,138

$ 48.18$ 48.36

19,740

$ 992,587

749.75 694.16

19,987

$ 866,238

21,074

$ 48.11$ 48.09

$ 11,582,347

702.77

21,519

20,091

21,786

$ 850,402$ 919,334

$ 50.43

$ 1,061,408

Paid Jail Days

$ 989,978

$ 51.36

20,653 256,511

$ 49.31

666.23

20,664

21,956 19,108

$ 995,572

22,000 19,637

$ 50.37

18,609

23,242

$ 1,012,282

19,976

$ 11,582,347

666.57 633.44733.33

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

236,319

21,016

Cost

236,319

$ 1,061,825

$ 45.70

20,115 20,155

670.50690.55778.07784.42

21,407

18,68719,709

$ 898,601

19,404

256,511

Rate $ 48.91

24,317

700.55

$ 984,982

$ 49.53$ 49.40

671.83

Grand Total

700.55

$ 989,978

Paid Jail Days

$ 898,601

$ 50.43

20,653

$ 49.53

236,319

694.16

$ 48.09

21,956

690.55778.07

17,978

$ 50.37

21,407

$ 48.18

$ 919,334 $ 11,582,347

666.23

$ 49.40

666.57784.42 633.44

$ 992,587

$ 49.31Rate $ 49.01

22,000

18,60919,404

671.83

Jail Days 23,242 20,155

Avg Pop

$ 45.70

21,074

20,664

20,091

$ 11,582,347

702.77670.50

$ 48.91

$ 866,238

19,108

Cost

$ 51.36

21,016

$ 48.36

236,319

256,511

$ 48.11

$ 949,138

24,317

18,68719,709

$ 1,061,825

21,519

19,976

20,115

19,740

$ 850,402$ 1,012,282$ 984,982

21,786

733.33749.75

19,637

$ 995,572

256,511

19,987

$ 1,061,408
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